PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6899953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR INVENTOR WEI-KANG TSAI ERRONEOUSLY LISTED AS AUGUST 30, 2021; CORRECT DATE IS AUGUST 25, 2021 previously recorded on Reel 057352 Frame 0085. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT EXECUTION DATE FOR INVENTOR WEI-KANG TSAI IS AUGUST 25, 2021.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAW-TZORNG TSORNG	08/25/2021
WEI-KANG TSAI	08/25/2021
MING-LUNG WANG	08/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTA COMPUTER INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 188, WENHUA 2ND RD., GUISHAN DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	33383	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17446330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Correspondence will be ser	, ,	977-4405 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Email:	ldste	wart@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name:	NIXC	N PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1:	799 i	NINTH STREET NW
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 500
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20001
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	077369-110073USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN C. GATZ
SIGNATURE:		/John C. GatzReg. No. 41774/
DATE SIGNED:		09/03/2021
Total Attachments: 4		

source=2021-08-30_QCI-110073-US_Assignment_and_Recordation_Coversheet_077369-110073USPT#page1.tif source=2021-08-30_QCI-110073-US_Assignment_and_Recordation_Coversheet_077369-110073USPT#page2.tif source=2021-08-30_QCI-110073-US_Assignment_and_Recordation_Coversheet_077369-110073USPT#page3.tif source=2021-08-30_QCI-110073-US_Assignment_and_Recordation_Coversheet_077369-110073USPT#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YAW-TZORNG TSORNG			08/25/2021		
WEI-KANG TSAI			08/30/2021		
MING-LUNG WANG			08/25/2021		
RECEIVING PAR	ГҮ ДАТА				
Name:	QUANTA C	OMPUTER INC.			
Street Address:	NO. 188, WI	ENHUA 2ND RD., GUISHAN DIST.	-		
City:	TAOYUAN	AOYUAN CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN	AN			
Postal Code:	33383	33383			
PROPERTY NUM					
Property	Туре		umber		
	Туре	N 17446330	lumber		
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email:	Type per: CE DATA (312 ldsta sent to the e-mail a vill be sent via US M NIX 799 SUT	17446330)977-4405 wart@nixonpeabody.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it v Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type per: CE DATA (312 ldsta sent to the e-mail a vill be sent via US M NIX 799 SUT WA	17446330)977-4405 wart@nixonpeabody.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be fail. ON PEABODY LLP NINTH STREET NW FE 500 SHINGTON, D.C. 20001			
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it v Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Per: CE DATA (312 Idsta sent to the e-mail a vill be sent via USN NIX 799 SUT WA KET NUMBER	17446330)977-4405 wart@nixonpeabody.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be fail. ON PEABODY LLP NINTH STREET NW FE 500 SHINGTON, D.C. 20001			
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it v Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Per: CE DATA (312 Idsta sent to the e-mail a vill be sent via USN NIX 799 SUT WA KET NUMBER	17446330)977-4405 wart@nixonpeabody.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be fail. ON PEABODY LLP NINTH STREET NW FE 500 SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 : 077369-110073USPT	e sent using a fax number, if provided; if		

source=2021-08-30_QCI-110073-US_Assignment_077369-110073USPT#page1.tif

......

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT6890028 08/30/2021

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Yaw-Tzorne TSORNG, Wei-Kang TSAI, and Ming-Lung</u> <u>WANG</u>; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a: BASE AND CLIP ASSEMBLY, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed August 30, 2021, U.S. Serial No. 17/446,330

WHEREAS, Quanta Computer Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, and having a principal place of business at: <u>No. 188</u>, <u>Wenhua</u> <u>2nd Rd.</u> <u>Guishan Dist.</u>, <u>Taoyuan City. 33383</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

4328-5095-3974.1

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 077369-116073USPT Client Reference No.: QCI-110073-US

ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

August 25, 2021 Yaw-TENRY TSORNG

August >5, 2021 Wei-Kang TSAI Date Wei-Kang TSAI

August 25, 2021 Ming-Lung Wonz

4828-5095-3974.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057405 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 09/03/2021